

Richard Electronics Announces Arteris' Automotive Solutions for Armv9 CPUs

Leading semiconductor distributor partners with Arteris to drive innovation in vehicle electronics

HONGKONG, CHINA, March 15, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Richard</u> <u>Electronics</u>, a major distributor of <u>semiconductor</u> and electrical components, is pleased to announce the expansion of Arteris' automotive solutions for Armv9 architecture CPUs. The alliance between Arteris, a system IP supplier, and Arm intends to speed up vehicle electronics innovation.

	All Categories Massafacturers RFQ IBiegs About Us	
	Pepalar Categories 🧭 101% Origani & Nev 🛱 21 Barr ready to ship 🎯 365 Bays Warrany 📰 37Q & Ger uner Discount	
	Build State Prove Sugar	
	Cofficient Prover Steppines > / Atfordable, Quality-Assured Electronic Components from Industry Leaders / En OVa	
	REGERERE	
	Second Assive Supply	
	Optodecrasis >	
	RFO:Tell us what you are Free Samples: Get free	
	looking for electronic parts Inventory	
	HOT CATEGORIES	
_	Units Doutros Bases, Eadsoures, Radis > Capaciters > Circuit Protection >	

Arteris fulfilled their commitment to Arm by supplying simulation-based verification technologies for Armv9 and CHI-E designs. This collaboration allows for speedier development in the automotive industry by addressing the design problems of next-generation vehicle electronics.

The combination of Arm processors and Arteris' Ncore cache coherent connection IP enables the development of critical automotive applications like as autonomous driving, advanced driver assistance systems (ADAS), infotainment systems, and more.

Suraj Gajendra, Vice President of Arm's Automotive Line of Business for Products and Solutions, stressed the importance of this collaboration, saying, "We are at a watershed point in the automotive sector, and it is critical to rethink automotive product development and deployment processes. The latest generation of Arm's automotive enhanced computing and software solutions, combined with Arteris' flexible and configurable Ncore cache coherent interconnect IP, enables customers to accelerate development and bring next-generation automotive electronics products to market more quickly."

Arteris refined and validated their Ncore cache coherence interconnect IP to ensure seamless interoperability with Arm Cortex-A processors, DynamIQ Shared Units (DSU), and Generic Interrupt Controllers (GIC). Arteris uses hardware simulation to ensure interoperability and

evaluate essential cache coherence scenarios, lowering project time and costs.

Frank Schirrmeister, Vice President of Solutions and Business Development at Arteris, highlighted the benefits of this partnership, stating, "Customers have been seeking ways to accelerate their pace of innovation, and Arm's automotive enhanced computing product portfolio provides the necessary foundation to meet the requirements of advanced automotive electronics. By expanding our collaboration with Arm and utilizing Arteris system IP, our customers benefit from increased productivity and faster time-to-silicon."

Richard Electronics, an authorized distributor, is delighted to promote this relationship and provide the most recent Arteris solutions. Richard Electronics remains committed to excellence and client satisfaction, offering a diverse range of genuine and traceable products to meet the changing needs of the global electronic design engineer and buyer communities.

For more information <u>about Richard Electronics</u> and their range of products, please visit the Website of Richard Electronics

About Richard Electronics:

Richard Electronics, a well-known distributor of semiconductors and electronic components, focuses on introducing new products from major manufacturers. Richard Electronics has a global presence and offers a wide choice of items from over 1,200 manufacturer brands. The company attempts to provide great customer service and ships to over 650,000 clients in 223 countries/territories via its cutting-edge distribution facilities.

Jerry Richard Electronics Limited +86 173 2876 9062 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/696172296

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.